504579860 10/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4626571

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leverage, Inc.	08/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dave's Design	
Street Address:	4756 Beechwood Ave.	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94536	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15724006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)692-6255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-692-6200

Email: patents@wickphillips.com
Correspondent Name: JERRY C. HARRIS, JR.
Address Line 1: 3131 MCKINNEY AVENUE
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4556.16113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JERRY C. HARRIS, JR.

SIGNATURE: /Jerry C. Harris, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedParentAssignment(LeveragetoDavesDesign)#page1.tif

PATENT 504579860 REEL: 043781 FRAME: 0682

Executed assignment for Parent Application No. 12/375,377 filed on November 30, 2009 for use in Continuation Application No. 15/724,006 filed on October 4, 2017.

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Leverage, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2544 Canyon Drive. Los Angeles, California, 90068, assigns to Dave's Design, with a principal place of business at 4756 Beechwood Ave., Fremont, CA 94536, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to International Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/016922, US Patent Application No. 12/375,377, and US Provisional Patent Application No. 60/833,555, including without limitation, all provisional applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for any inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority. entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of the application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Leverage, line, had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall yest in Dave's Design. Leverage, Inc. further agree upon request, without additional compensation, to execute or assent to any and all applications for any such inventions, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Dave's Design, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as Dave's Design may direct.

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the date of execution shown below.

Signed Qually Mattle Delcham

by: Jennifer Mathe Delcham, Chief Operating Officer

Date: 8/29/11

RECORDED: 10/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 043781 FRAME: 0683